TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Binder & Binder - The National Social Security Disablity Advocates LLC		09/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Law Offices of Charles E. Binder & Harry J. Binder LLP
Street Address:	485 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4652418	CONTACT US, GET YOUR LIFE BACK
Registration Number:	4662663	WE'LL DEAL WITH THE GOVERNMENT. YOU HAVE
Registration Number:	4265909	THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCACY COMPANY
Registration Number:	4534935	AMERICA'S NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCACY C
Registration Number:	4097818	THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCATES
Registration Number:	3868153	THE SOCIAL SECURITY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3838231	THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCATES
Registration Number:	3010126	BINDER BINDER
Registration Number:	3210018	AMERICA'S MOST SUCCESSFUL SOCIAL SECURIT
Registration Number:	3352823	THE MEDICARE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2109191	BINDER & BINDER
Registration Number:	2161479	BINDER AND BINDER
Registration Number:	2161478	BINDER & BINDER
Registration Number:	2037672	THE NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0068 900390244

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Jennings

SIGNATURE: /Pat Jennings/

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

source=Stage 2 - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0069

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made as of January 2, 2017 (as such date may be amended by letter agreement between the parties hereto) by and between BINDER & BINDER – THE NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY ADVOCATES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 300 Rabro Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and THE LAW OFFICES OF CHARLES E. BINDER & HARRY J. BINDER LLP ("<u>Assignee</u>" and collectively with the Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 30, 2016 by and between Charles Binder and Harry Binder, Assignor, and SSDI Holdings, Inc. (the "<u>APA</u>") as referenced below.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor currently owns and possesses certain Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor has agreed to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee, among other assets, certain Intellectual Property rights of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee free and clear of all Liens, Claims, Interests and Encumbrances, to the fullest extent permitted under the Confirmation Order.
- 2. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all Liens, Claims, Interests and Encumbrances, to the fullest extent permitted under the Confirmation Order, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor.

[Signature Page Follows]

30292/3 10/18/2016 46634064.2

BINDER & BINDER – THE NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY ADVOCATES LLC

Bv:

William A. Brandt, Jr. Chief Restructuring Officer

SCHEDULE 1 SSA Trademarks

Word Mark	GOODS & SERVICES	Class	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
CONTACT US, GET YOUR LIFE BACK	ADVOCACY SERVICES, NAMELY, LEGAL, PARALEGAL AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF GOVERNMENT DISABILITY BENEFITS.	45	<u>86264124</u>	<u>4652418</u>	4/28/14	12/9/14
WE'LL DEAL WITH THE GOVERNMENT. YOU HAVE ENOUGH TO WORRY ABOUT.	ADVOCACY SERVICES, NAMELY, LEGAL, PARALEGAL AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF GOVERNMENT DISABILITY BENEFITS	45	<u>86264076</u>	<u>4662663</u>	4/28/14	12/30/14
THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCACY COMPANY OF THE UNITED STATES	ADVOCACY SERVICES, NAMELY, LEGAL, PARALEGAL AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF GOVERNMENT DISABILITY BENEFITS	45	<u>85364261</u>	<u>4265909</u>	7/6/11	12/25/12
AMERICA'S NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCACY COMPANY	PARALEGAL AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE ADVOCACY SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF GOVERNMENT DISABILITY BENEFITS	45	<u>85096075</u>	<u>4534935</u>	7/29/10	5/20/14

400325309v1 4848-8182-8409.v6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0072

Word Mark	GOODS & SERVICES	Class	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCATES	LEGAL, PARALEGAL, AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE ADVOCACY SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF GOVERNMENT DISABILITY BENEFITS	45	<u>85095615</u>	<u>4097818</u>	7/29/10	2/14/12
THE SOCIAL SECURITY EXPRESS	ADVOCACY SERVICES, NAMELY, LEGAL, PARALEGAL AND NON-ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR CLAIMANTS OF SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY BENEFITS	45	<u>77664909</u>	<u>3868153</u>	2/06/09	10/26/10
THE NATIONAL DISABILITY ADVOCATES	PARALEGAL SERVICES DEALING WITH GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS	45	<u>77129660</u>	<u>3838231</u>	3/13/07	8/24/10
BINDER BINDER & Design	LEGAL AND PARALEGAL SERVICES -, NAMELY, PROVIDING AID IN THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF GOVERNMENT FORMS	45	<u>76580195</u>	<u>3010126</u>	3/5/04	11/1/05
AMERICA'S MOST SUCCESSFUL SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY ADVOCATES	PARALEGAL SERVICES DEALING WITH GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS	42	76658172	<u>3210018</u>	4/5/06	2/20/07

400325309v1 4848-8182-8409.v6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0073

Word Mark	GOODS & SERVICES	Class	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
THE MEDICARE EXPRESS	LEGAL AND PARALEGAL SERVICES DEALING WITH GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICARE BENEFITS	42	76584612	<u>3352823</u>	3/22/04	12/11/07
BINDER & BINDER & Design	PRINTS AND PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, PAMPHLETS, BROCHURES, NEWSLETTERS AND BULLETINS CONCERNING LEGAL ISSUES	16	<u>75201495</u>	<u>2109191</u>	11/6/96	10/28/97
BINDER AND BINDER	LEGAL AND PARALEGAL SERVICES, INCLUDING PROVIDING AID IN THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF GOVERNMENT FORMS	42	<u>75201494</u>	<u>2161479</u>	11/6/96	6/2/98
BINDER & BINDER	PRINTS AND PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, PAMPHLETS, BROCHURES, NEWSLETTERS AND BULLETINS CONCERNING LEGAL ISSUES; LEGAL AND PARALEGAL SERVICES, INCLUDING PROVIDING AID IN THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF GOVERNMENT FORMS	16 & 42	75201492	<u>2161478</u>	11/6/96	6/2/98

400325309v1 4848-8182-8409.v6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0074

Word Mark	GOODS & SERVICES	Class	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
THE NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY ADVOCATES	PARALEGAL SERVICES DEALING WITH GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS	42	74640863	<u>2037672</u>	3/2/95	2/11/97

400325309v1 4848-8182-8409.v6

RECORDED: 01/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0075